GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFURBAN DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO26.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

PROGRESS OF DELHI METRO
860 Shri Mohammed Adeeb

Will the Minister of COALCOALEXTERNAL AFFAIRSURBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)the details of Metro lines presently operating in Delhi;
(b)the details of the works in progress; and

(c)the proposals for the future?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a)Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. has reported the following details of Metro lines presently operating in Delhi :-

Corridor Length

(km) No. of Stations

Di | shad Garden- Shahdara-Rithala 25.0921

Jahangi r puri - Vishwavidyalaya- Central Secretariat 17.3614
Dwar ka Sub-City — Indraprastha — New Ashok Nagar 40.17 35

(b) The details of the works in progress are as under :-
Corridor Tot al | engt h

(km) No. of Stations Physical progress as on 31.10.2009

Central Secretariat -Qutab Mnar 12.531071%

Yarmuna Bank- Anand Vi har 1 SBT 6.170592%

I nder | ok/ Ki rti nagar-Mindka 18.46 16 82%

Dwar ka Sector-9 to 21 2.76 1 70%

Qutab M nar-Del hi Border 7.42481%

Central Secretariat-Badarpur 20.011658%

New Del hi Railway Station-1Qd Airport-Dwarka Sector-21 22.706 68%

(c) DVMRC has reported the follow ng proposals for the future. However, these
may get changed during detail ed studies by DVRC and consultations with stake
holders : -

Corridor Total length

(km)

Gazi pur-Mayur Vi har Phase | Extension-Sarai Kale Khan -N zammudin Station
—Mool chand - All Ms-Bhi kaji Cama Place - Dhaul a Kuan 25

Mukundpur - Adarsh Nagar - Netaji Subhas Pl ace-Shivaji Park 9

Sector 18, NO DA-Kal kaji-Sei kh Sarai - Mal vi ya Nagar - Vasant Kunj - NH8 23
Ashok Par k- Kar ol Bagh-Pahar Ganj-New Del hi Railway 7

Central Secretariat-Barakhanba Road-Del hi Gate-Kashnere Gate 7

Shi v Vi har - Yamuna Vi har - Seel anpur - Yanuna Bank 11

Jahangi r puri - Badl i 3


Detailed project report has not been completed so far for these proposals.

